
KwaZulu-Natal Veterinary Services
Directors

Name Job Title Cell phone E-mail
Office
Telephone Address

Dr
Songelwayo L.
Chisi

Director :
Veterinary
Support services

079 506
2077

Songelwayo.chisi@kzndard.gov.za None 033-347-
6200

Allerton provincial Laboratory
458 Town bush Road,
Pietermaritzburg Cascade
3201

Dr Cameron
Kutwana

Director :
Veterinary
Services - Area 1
(North)

082-922-
0249

Cameron.Kutwana@kzndard.gov.za
Khumbuzile.mthembu@kzndard.gov.za

035-780-
6716

None

Dr Minkie
Masimege

Director :
Veterinary
Services - Area 2
( South)

060-975-
1190 / 071-
673-5388

Minkie.masimege@kzndard.gov.za
Sma.xaba@kzndard.gov.za

033-343-
8320

4 Pin Oak Avenue Quarry
Centre Hilton

Dr Temba A.
Sikhakhane

Chief Director :
Veterinary
Services

082-784-
9254 / 076-
941-1983

Temba.Sikhakhane@kzndard.gov.za
Sindiswa.ngidi@kzndard.gov.za

033-355-
9331

Cedara College of Agriculture,
1 Cedara Rd, Cedara,
Pietermaritzburg, 3200

Management

Name Job Title

State
Vet
Area

Cell
phone E-mail

Office
Telephone Address

Mr OJ
Morake

Deputy Director_
Technical Support

076-937-
0644

James.morake@kzndard.gov.za
None

033-355-
9331

Cedara College of Agriculture, 1
Cedara Rd, Cedara, Pietermaritzburg,
3200

State Vets

Name Job Title State Vet Area
Cell
phone E-mail

Office
Telephone Address

Dr Yonela
Nkubungu

State Vet - Export 066-
328-
0244

yonela.nkubungu@kzndard.gov.za None None None

Dr Christine
Meintjies

State vet- VPH 083-
273-
5797

christine.meintjies@kzndard.gov.za None None None

Dr
Sabelisiwe
Mpanza

State Vet - Export 079-
297-
6093

sabelisiwe.mpanza@kzndard.gov.za None None None

Dr Onisha
Devchund

State vet- VPH Umgungundlovu 079-
506-
2051

onisha.devchund@kzndard.gov.za None None None

Dr Lethiwe
Mthembu

State Vet - Allerton
Vet Lab

079-
506-
2058

kevin.leroux@kzndard.gov.za None None None

VACANT State Vet Zululand None None None None None

VACANT State Vet_ North
Region

Amajuba None None None 034-315
3952/36

58 Allen Street,
Newcastle
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Name Job Title State Vet Area
Cell
phone E-mail

Office
Telephone Address

Dr Thami
NOGWEBELA

State Vet_ North
Region

Umzinyathi 071-
687-
5520

nomathamsanqa.nogwebela@kzndard.gov.za
None

034-299-
9662/0

26 Beaconsfield
str, Dundee,
3000

Dr Vanessa
Meyer

State Vet_ North
Region

Uthungulu 082-
822-
2557

vanessa.meyer@kzndard.gov.za None 035-7951
345

Ijuba Str,
DiniZulu
Township,
Eshowe

VACANT State Vet_ North
Region

Uthungulu None None None None None

Dr Qiniso
Mkhatshwa

State Vet _South
Region

Ugu 082-
349-
9694

qiniso.mkhatshwa@kzndard.gov.za None 039-682-
2045/0

1 Nelson
Mandela Drive,
Old Laxey
House, Port
Shepstone

Dr Jenny
Preiss

State Vet _South
Region

Uthukela 079-
693-
0857

drjennypreiss@gmail.com None 036-352
3119

Heritage Rd
Extension,
Estcourt

Dr Jenny
Preiss

State Vet _South
Region

Uthukela 079-
693-
0857

drjennypreiss@gmail.com None 036-634
6300

Colenso Rd,
Pieters Industrial
Area, Ladysmith

Dr L
NTANTISO

State Vet_ North
Region

Umkhanyakude 071-
686-
9993

Lundi.Ntantiso@kzndard.gov.za None 035-572
6303/4/5

Makhathini
Research Station,
Jozini, 3969

Dr David
Mayida

State Vet_ North
Region

Umkhanyakude 083-
408-
8539

david.mayida@kzndard.gov.za None 035-562
0207

PHAKAMISA
INDUSTRIAL,
HLUHLUWE

VACANT State Vet_ North
Region

Zululand None None None 034-981
4416/7

PO Box 96,
Vryheid, 3100

Dr Wandile
Ngwenya

State Vet_ North
Region

Amajuba 072-
354-
5639

None wandile.ngwenya@kzndard.gov.za None None

Dr Ganesh
Navitha

State Vet _South
Region

Sisonke 073-
194-
0502

ixoposv@kzndard.gov.za None 039-834-
2974

Ixopo

Dr Onayi B.
Dara

State Vet _South
Region

Ilembe 079-
506-
2011

onayi.dara@kzndard.gov.za None 032-554
3775/09

2nd Floor Albert
House, Cnr of
R102 & Link Rd,
KwaDukuza,
4450

VACANT State Vet _South
Region

eThekwini None None None 031-332
6731

40 Dr Xuma
Street, 17th Floor
Commercial City
Building, Durban

Dr Eddy
Mshoriwa

State Vet_ South
Region

Umgungundlovu 071-
850-
7075

edmore.mushoriwa@kzndard.gov.za None None 458 Townbush
Road,
Pietermaritzburg
3201
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Name Job Title State Vet Area
Cell
phone E-mail

Office
Telephone Address

VACANT State Vet:
Epidemiology_South
Region

Umgungundlovu None None None 033-347
6267

458 Townbush
Road,
Pietermaritzburg
3201

VACANT State Vet_ South
Region _Ixopo

Umgungundlovu None None None 033-347
6245
/6/7/8

458 Townbush
Road,
Pietermaritzburg
3201

Dr S
Dhanilall

State Vet - VPH Umgungundlovu 079-
5061991

shavetha.dhanilall@kzndard.gov.za None 033-343
8321

458 Townbush
Road,
Pietermaritzburg
3201

Dr Rachel
Dliwayo

State veterinarian:
Allerton Vet Lab

084-
517-
0238

rachel.dliwayo@kzndard.gov.za None 033-347-
6200

458 Town Bush
Rd, Chase Valley
Downs,
Pietermaritzburg,
3201
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